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Discus compositum LT ad us. vet.
ACIDUM ASCORBICUM D6
ACIDUM PICRINICUM D6
AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM D6
AMMONIUM CHLORATUM D8
ARGENTUM METALLICUM D10
BERBERIS VULGARIS D4
CALCIUM PHOSPHORICUM D10
CARTILAGO ARTICULARIS SUIS (HAB, VORSCHRIFT 42A) D8
CIMICIFUGA RACEMOSA D4
CINCHONA PUBESCENS D4
CITRULLUS COLOCYNTHIS D4
COENZYM A D10
CUPRUM ACETICUM D6
DISCUS INTERVERTEBRALIS SUIS D8
EMBRYO TOTALIS SUIS D10
FUNICULUS UMBILICALIS SUIS D10
GLANDULA SUPRARENALIS SUIS D10
HYDRARGYRUM OXYDATUM RUBRUM D10
KALIUM CARBONICUM D6
LEDUM PALUSTRE D4
MEDULLA OSSIS SUIS D10
NADIDUM D6
NATRIUM RIBOFLAVINUM PHOSPHORICUM D6
NICOTINAMIDUM D6
PULSATILLA PRATENSIS D6
PSEUDOGNAPHALIUM OBTUSIFOLIUM D4
PYRIDOXINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
RANUNCULUS BULBOSUS D4
SECALE CORNUTUM D6
SEPIA OFFICINALIS D10
SULFUR D12
THIAMINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
ZINCUM METALLICUM D10
ACIDUM THIOCTICUM D8
ACIDUM SILICICUM D6
NATRIUM DIETHYLOXALACETICUM D6

Authorised



Product identification

Medicine name:
Discus compositum LT ad us. vet.

Active substance:
ACIDUM ASCORBICUM D6
ACIDUM PICRINICUM D6
AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM D6
AMMONIUM CHLORATUM D8
ARGENTUM METALLICUM D10
BERBERIS VULGARIS D4
CALCIUM PHOSPHORICUM D10
CARTILAGO ARTICULARIS SUIS (HAB, VORSCHRIFT 42A) D8
CIMICIFUGA RACEMOSA D4
CINCHONA PUBESCENS D4
CITRULLUS COLOCYNTHIS D4
COENZYM A D10
CUPRUM ACETICUM D6
DISCUS INTERVERTEBRALIS SUIS D8
EMBRYO TOTALIS SUIS D10
FUNICULUS UMBILICALIS SUIS D10
GLANDULA SUPRARENALIS SUIS D10
HYDRARGYRUM OXYDATUM RUBRUM D10
KALIUM CARBONICUM D6
LEDUM PALUSTRE D4
MEDULLA OSSIS SUIS D10
NADIDUM D6
NATRIUM RIBOFLAVINUM PHOSPHORICUM D6
NICOTINAMIDUM D6
PULSATILLA PRATENSIS D6
PSEUDOGNAPHALIUM OBTUSIFOLIUM D4



PYRIDOXINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
RANUNCULUS BULBOSUS D4
SECALE CORNUTUM D6
SEPIA OFFICINALIS D10
SULFUR D12
THIAMINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
ZINCUM METALLICUM D10
ACIDUM THIOCTICUM D8
ACIDUM SILICICUM D6
NATRIUM DIETHYLOXALACETICUM D6

Target species:
Cattle
Dog
Goat
Sheep
Horse
Cat
Pig
Small pets

Route of administration:
Subcutaneous use

Product details

Active substance and strength:
ACIDUM ASCORBICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
ACIDUM PICRINICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
AMMONIUM CHLORATUM D8
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)



ARGENTUM METALLICUM D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
BERBERIS VULGARIS D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CALCIUM PHOSPHORICUM D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CARTILAGO ARTICULARIS SUIS (HAB, VORSCHRIFT 42A) D8
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CIMICIFUGA RACEMOSA D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CINCHONA PUBESCENS D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CITRULLUS COLOCYNTHIS D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
COENZYM A D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
CUPRUM ACETICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
DISCUS INTERVERTEBRALIS SUIS D8
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
EMBRYO TOTALIS SUIS D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
FUNICULUS UMBILICALIS SUIS D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
GLANDULA SUPRARENALIS SUIS D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
HYDRARGYRUM OXYDATUM RUBRUM D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
KALIUM CARBONICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
LEDUM PALUSTRE D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
MEDULLA OSSIS SUIS D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)



NADIDUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
NATRIUM RIBOFLAVINUM PHOSPHORICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
NICOTINAMIDUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
PULSATILLA PRATENSIS D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
PSEUDOGNAPHALIUM OBTUSIFOLIUM D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
PYRIDOXINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
RANUNCULUS BULBOSUS D4
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
SECALE CORNUTUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
SEPIA OFFICINALIS D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
SULFUR D12
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
THIAMINUM HYDROCHLORICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
ZINCUM METALLICUM D10
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
ACIDUM THIOCTICUM D8
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
ACIDUM SILICICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)
NATRIUM DIETHYLOXALACETICUM D6
50.00 milligram(s) / 5.00 millilitre(s)

Pharmaceutical form:
Solution for injection

Legal status of supply:



Veterinary medicinal product not subject to veterinary prescription

Authorisation status:
Valid

Authorised in:
Germany

Package description:
Available only in German
Available only in German

Additional information

Entitlement type:
Homeopathic Registration

Marketing authorisation holder:
Biologische Heilmittel Heel GmbH

Marketing authorisation date:
7/01/2012

Manufacturing sites for batch release:
Biologische Heilmittel Heel GmbH

Responsible authority:
Federal Office Of Consumer Protection And Food Safety

Authorisation number:
401559.00.00

Date of authorisation status change:
26/10/2017

To consult adverse reactions on veterinary medicinal products please go to
www.adrreports.eu/vet

https://medicines.health.europa.eu/veterinary/de/node/528121/printable/pdf
https://medicines.health.europa.eu/veterinary/de/node/528121/printable/pdf
http://www.adrreports.eu/vet


Documents

Summary of Product Characteristics

This document does not exist in this language (English). You can find it in another
language below.


